
 
 

TRC Contact List 
 

 
Planning & Development 
Services  
Office Location: 112 Goldsboro Street, E 

 
Janet Batten Holland, AICP, CZO  
Land Development Manager 
(252) 399-2215 
jholland@wilsonnc.org  
 
Jonathan Cooper 
Senior Planner 
(252) 399-2387 
jcooper@wilsonnc.org 
 
Jessica Watson 
Planner 
(252) 399-2214 
jwatson@wilsonnc.org 
 
Dana Corson 
Historic Preservation Planner  
(252) 399-2225  
dcorson@wilsonnc.org 
 
Kevin O’Brien  
Inspections Division Manager  
(252) 399-2235  
kobrien@wilsonnc.org  
 

 
 

Wilson Energy  
Office Location: 1800 Herring Avenue  
 
Shannon McKinnon 
GIS Technician (Electric) 
(252) 399-2429 
smckinnon@wilsonnc.org  
 
Amy Williamson  
GIS Technician (Gas) 
(252) 399-2188  
(252) 291-2191 (fax)  
awillamson@wilsonnc.org 

 

Public Services 
Office Location: 1800 Herring Avenue 
 
Bryant Bunn 
City Engineer 
(252) 399-2465   
bbunn@wilsonnc.org 
 
Bill Bass 
Civil Engineer 
(252) 399-2467 
bbass@wilsonnc.org 
 
Andra Lucas 
Engineering Technician 
(252) 399-2435  
alucas@wilsonnc.org 
 
Noah Parsons 
Stormwater Compliance Specialist 
(252) 296-3305  
nparsons@wilsonnc.org 
 
Jimmy Taylor 
Engineering Services Coordinator 
(252) 399-2468 
 jtaylor@wilsonnc.org 
 
Martin Ball 
Cross Connection Coordinator 
(252) 296-3406  
mball@wilsonnc.org 
 
Todd Young 
Grease Trap Coordinator 
(252) 296-3408 
tyoung@wilsonnc.org 

 

Fire and Rescue Services 
 
Blake Holloman 
Fire Marshal 
252-399-2880  

bholloman@wilsonnc.org 
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